Contents

The Contributors

Preface

PART |  The Problem of Poverty

1

Understanding Poverty and Inequality in Europe
Peter Townsend
Resources, Welfare Expenditure and Poverty in European

Countries
Robert Walker

PART Il  Poverty, Unemployment and Low Pay

3

4

Editorial Overview

France: Poverty and Work

Antoine Lion

The Netherlands: Minimum Wage and Unemployment
Policies

A. A. M. van Amelsvoort

West Germany: Poverty, Unemployment and Social Insurance
Karl Furmaniak

Denmark: Policies to Combat Unemployment and Low
Incomes

Robert Walker

PART Illl  Family Policies and Poverty

9

Editorial Overview

France: Poverty and the Family

Claude Ameline and Robert Walker
The Netherlands: Family Benefits

Wim Huizing

West Germany: Poverty and the Family
Helmut Hartmann

Vil

28

78

96

119

136

160

185
193

210

227



Vi Responses to Poverty

PART IV  Poverty, Social Security and die Elderly
Editorial Overview
10 France: The Elderly

Doreen Collins
11 The Netherlands: Poverty and Disability in Old Age

Peter Coleman
12 West Germany: Social Security, Social Status and the Elderly

Roger Lawson

PART V  Lessons from Europe
13 Lessons for the United Kingdom
Roger Lawson and Robert Walker

Index

238
249

266

283

302

332



