Contents

1 11	c Condibutors	VII
Pre	eface	ix
PA	ART I The Problem of Poverty	1
1	Understanding Poverty and Inequality in Europe	1
	Peter Townsend	
2	Resources, Welfare Expenditure and Poverty in European	
	Countries	28
	Robert Walker	
PA	RT II Poverty, Unemployment and Low Pay	78
	Editorial Overview	
3	France: Poverty and Work	96
	Antoine Lion	
4	The Netherlands: Minimum Wage and Unemployment	
	Policies	119
	A. A. M. van Amelsvoort	
5	West Germany: Poverty, Unemployment and Social Insurance	136
	Karl Furmaniak	
6	Denmark: Policies to Combat Unemployment and Low	
	Incomes	160
	Robert Walker	
PA	RT III Family Policies and Poverty	
	Editorial Overview	185
7	France: Poverty and the Family	193
	Claude Ameline and Robert Walker	
8	The Netherlands: Family Benefits	210
	Wim Huizing	
9	West Germany: Poverty and the Family	227
	Helmut Hartmann	

vi Responses to Poverty

PA	RT IV Poverty, Social Security and the Elderly	
	Editorial Overview	238
10	France: The Elderly	249
	Doreen Collins	
11	The Netherlands: Poverty and Disability in Old Age	266
	Peter Coleman	
12	West Germany: Social Security, Social Status and the Elderly	283
	Roger Lawson	
PA	RT V Lessons from Europe	
13	Lessons for the United Kingdom	302
	Roger Lawson and Robert Walker	
Ind	lex	332